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Benwick Briefing 03/04/2025 
 
 
 
Dear Parents/ Carers, 
  
Message from Mrs Talbot: 
Wow, where did 6 weeks go? This term has flown by in a flurry of learning and exciting activities. 
This week we've enjoyed an assembly from Anglian Water, a health workshop for Swans about smoking 
and vaping awareness, an egg hunt (thank you FOBS) dress down day and a cake sale; a lovely way to 
end the term. 
  
We wish you all a lovely Easter break and look forward to seeing you all back for the summer term. 
  
Best wishes, 
Mrs Talbot - Headteacher 
  
Tesco Blue Tokens 
Voting has now commenced for the Tesco Blue tokens you receive from the checkout.  The stores where 
you can vote for us with your blue tokens are: 
Broad St March Express Express PE15 8TP 
March Superstore PE15 0AX 
Please pop in and vote for us and get friends and family to vote for us too. Thank you.  
  
Education Inclusion Family Advisor 
Please find attached this month's newsletter from the EIFA team.    
  
School Lunches 
New menus are being launched on Select. Please do have a look and don’t forget to order your child's 

meal for when we come back.   
  

Have a lovely Easter holidays.  We will see you back on Tuesday 22nd April.  
  
Kind Regards 
Mrs Rachael Barton 
School Secretary 
   

Important Dates: 
  
Friday 4th April 2025                                       INSET DAY- No children in school 
  

Monday 7th- Monday- Monday 21st April 2025   Easter Holidays 

Friday 25th April 2025                                      Bikeability Level 1 

Monday 5th May 2025                                      Bank Holiday 

Monday 12th May- Thursday 15th May               YR6 SATs 
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Friday 23rd May                                               Sports Day TBC 

Monday 26th- Friday 30th May 2025                  Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025                                     INSET DAY- No children in school 

Thursday 26th June                                          YR6 Abbey Transition Day 

Friday 27th June                                              YR6 Abbey Transition Day                    

Wednesday 2nd July 2025                                 YR6 Cromwell Transition Day 

Tuesday 8th July                                               YR6 Cromwell Transition Day 

Thursday 10th July                                            YR6 Cromwell Transition Day 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025                                INSET DAY- No children in school 

Thursday 24th July- Friday 29th August 2025      Summer Holidays 

 


